

PROJECT: FITZWILLIAM  
 STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 16211  
 FED. PROJECT NUMBER: X-A001(191)  
 DATE BIDS OPEN: October 11, 2018, 2:00  
 SCOPE OF WORK: NH 119 intersection safety improvements  
 COMPLETION DATE: August 23, 2019  
 LOCATION: Cheshire

Awarded To: MITCHELL SAND & GRAVEL  
 LLC  
 191 REYNOLDS ROAD  
 SHELBURNE, MA 01370

Amount: \$772,561.00  
 Award Date:  
 Certified by: PETER, E. STAMNAS  
Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
MITCHELL SAND & GRAVEL LLC 191 REYNOLDS ROAD, SHELBURNE MA 01370	\$772,561.00	A
BAZIN BROS. TRUCKING, INC. 2425 BACK WESTMINSTER, ROAD, WESTMINSTER VT 05158	\$966,297.50	B

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		MITCHELL SAND & GRAVEL LLC 401 PENNSAC ROAD SHELburnE, MA 01370		BAZINI BROS. TRUCKING, INC. 4245 BOK WESTMINSTER WESTMINSTER, VT 05156	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

**Items**

201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	430.00	\$3.50	\$1,505.00	\$6.00	\$2,580.00	\$4.00	\$1,720.00
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	30.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$11.00	\$330.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	80.00	\$16.00	\$1,280.00	\$13.75	\$1,100.00	\$14.00	\$1,120.00
202.5	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	1.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,850.00	\$15.00	\$27,750.00	\$14.00	\$25,900.00	\$13.00	\$24,050.00
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	1,300.00	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$14.00	\$18,200.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	1,250.00	\$12.00	\$15,000.00	\$14.00	\$17,500.00	\$18.00	\$22,500.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	21.00	\$225.00	\$4,725.00	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$25.00	\$525.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	985.00	\$26.00	\$25,610.00	\$26.00	\$25,610.00	\$32.00	\$31,520.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	975.00	\$28.00	\$27,300.00	\$36.00	\$35,100.00	\$34.00	\$33,150.00
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	115.00	\$44.00	\$5,060.00	\$45.00	\$5,175.00	\$55.00	\$6,325.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	450.00	\$110.00	\$49,500.00	\$80.00	\$36,000.00	\$110.00	\$49,500.00
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	1,350.00	\$115.00	\$155,250.00	\$85.00	\$114,750.00	\$120.00	\$162,000.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	135.00	\$130.00	\$17,550.00	\$140.00	\$18,900.00	\$225.00	\$30,375.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	18,000.00	\$0.75	\$13,500.00	\$0.30	\$5,400.00	\$0.60	\$10,800.00
403.98	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING, MACHINE METHOD	TON	34.00	\$163.00	\$5,542.00	\$175.00	\$5,950.00	\$110.00	\$3,740.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	510.00	\$6.00	\$3,060.00	\$12.00	\$6,120.00	\$16.50	\$8,415.00
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	18.00	\$160.00	\$2,880.00	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$110.00	\$1,980.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	1,570.00	\$6.00	\$9,420.00	\$8.25	\$12,952.50	\$7.00	\$10,990.00
417.412	RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE	LF	770.00	\$3.00	\$2,310.00	\$15.00	\$11,550.00	\$17.00	\$13,090.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	8.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	75.00	\$3.50	\$262.50	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$75.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	35.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$41.00	\$1,435.00
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	115.00	\$2.50	\$287.50	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$6.00	\$690.00
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	96.00	\$80.00	\$7,680.00	\$80.00	\$7,680.00	\$75.00	\$7,200.00
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	36.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$125.00	\$4,500.00
603.30115	15" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	1.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		MITCHELL SAND & GRAVEL LLC 901 PENNINGTON ROAD SHELburnE, MA 01370		BAZINI BROS. TRUCKING, INC. 4245 BUCK WESTMINSTER WESTMINSTER, VT 05156	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
604.1941	SPECIAL CATCH BASIN TYPE G, 4 FT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,020.00	\$3,020.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	2.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
604.78	GRATES & FRAMES, SPECIAL HIGH CAPACITY GRATE	EA	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
608.26	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)	SY	225.00	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$85.00	\$19,125.00	\$80.00	\$18,000.00
609.216	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB 6" HIGH	LF	745.00	\$24.00	\$17,880.00	\$25.00	\$18,625.00	\$30.00	\$22,350.00
609.236	CURVED GRANITE SLOPE CURB 6" HIGH	LF	10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
615.0201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	SF	151.00	\$75.00	\$11,325.00	\$85.00	\$12,835.00	\$95.00	\$14,345.00
615.023	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	U	7.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$75.00	\$525.00
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	227.00	\$50.00	\$11,350.00	\$48.00	\$10,896.00	\$45.00	\$10,215.00
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	29.00	\$45.00	\$1,305.00	\$25.00	\$725.00	\$35.00	\$1,015.00
615.0501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB	SF	4.00	\$16.00	\$64.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$80.00
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	54.00	\$13.00	\$702.00	\$15.00	\$810.00	\$20.00	\$1,080.00
615.063	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	U	4.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	16,000.00	\$1.00	\$16,000.00	\$1.00	\$16,000.00	\$1.00	\$16,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,000.00	\$28.00	\$56,000.00	\$31.50	\$63,000.00	\$40.00	\$80,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,975.00	\$11,950.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	30.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$47.50	\$1,425.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	9.00	\$33.00	\$297.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$75.00	\$675.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	2,550.00	\$1.50	\$3,825.00	\$2.00	\$5,100.00	\$3.30	\$8,415.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	16,650.00	\$0.25	\$4,162.50	\$0.25	\$4,162.50	\$0.25	\$4,162.50
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$2.50	\$625.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	80.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$13.00	\$1,040.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	220.00	\$11.00	\$2,420.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$13.00	\$2,860.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	480.00	\$2.00	\$960.00	\$2.00	\$960.00	\$2.50	\$1,200.00
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	155.00	\$2.00	\$310.00	\$3.00	\$465.00	\$4.00	\$620.00
641.	LOAM	CY	250.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	270.00	\$25.00	\$6,750.00	\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$35.00	\$9,450.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	3,180.00	\$4.50	\$14,310.00	\$3.50	\$11,130.00	\$5.00	\$15,900.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	3,310.00	\$2.50	\$8,275.00	\$2.50	\$8,275.00	\$3.00	\$9,930.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		MITCHELL SAND & GRAVEL LLC 901 PENNSA ROAD SHELburnE, MA 01370		BAZINI BROS. TRUCKING, INC. 4225 BUCK WESTMINSTER WESTMINSTER, VT 05156	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	80.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	8,030.00	\$1.00	\$8,030.00	\$0.50	\$4,015.00	\$1.00	\$8,030.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	1,050.00	\$16.00	\$16,800.00	\$16.00	\$16,800.00	\$35.00	\$36,750.00
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	3.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	6.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	8,500.00	\$1.00	\$8,500.00	\$1.00	\$8,500.00	\$1.00	\$8,500.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
Totals:					\$789,597.50		\$772,561.00		\$966,297.50
Alt. Totals:									
Totals:					\$789,597.50		\$772,561.00		\$966,297.50

# PS&E Comparison

FITZWILLIAM  
16211  
X-A001(191)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	430.00	\$6.00	\$2,580.00	\$3.50	\$1,505.00	\$1,075.00
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	30.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	(\$210.00)
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	80.00	\$13.75	\$1,100.00	\$16.00	\$1,280.00	(\$180.00)
202.5	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$220.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,850.00	\$14.00	\$25,900.00	\$15.00	\$27,750.00	(\$1,850.00)
203.11	COMMON EXCAVATION - LRS	CY	1,300.00	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$0.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	1,250.00	\$14.00	\$17,500.00	\$12.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	21.00	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$225.00	\$4,725.00	(\$4,200.00)
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	985.00	\$26.00	\$25,610.00	\$26.00	\$25,610.00	\$0.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	975.00	\$36.00	\$35,100.00	\$28.00	\$27,300.00	\$7,800.00
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	115.00	\$45.00	\$5,175.00	\$44.00	\$5,060.00	\$115.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	450.00	\$80.00	\$36,000.00	\$110.00	\$49,500.00	(\$13,500.00)
403.119	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	1,350.00	\$85.00	\$114,750.00	\$115.00	\$155,250.00	(\$40,500.00)

403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	135.00	\$140.00	\$18,900.00	\$130.00	\$17,550.00	\$1,350.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	18,000.00	\$0.30	\$5,400.00	\$0.75	\$13,500.00	(\$8,100.00)
403.98	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING, MACHINE METHOD	TON	34.00	\$175.00	\$5,950.00	\$163.00	\$5,542.00	\$408.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	510.00	\$12.00	\$6,120.00	\$6.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	18.00	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$160.00	\$2,880.00	\$270.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	1,570.00	\$8.25	\$12,952.50	\$6.00	\$9,420.00	\$3,532.50
417.412	RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE	LF	770.00	\$15.00	\$11,550.00	\$3.00	\$2,310.00	\$9,240.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	8.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	75.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$3.50	\$262.50	\$112.50
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	35.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,400.00
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	115.00	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$2.50	\$287.50	\$287.50
603.00215	15" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	96.00	\$80.00	\$7,680.00	\$80.00	\$7,680.00	\$0.00
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	36.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$80.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,520.00
603.30115	15" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	1.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$310.00
604.124	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	(\$680.00)
604.1941	SPECIAL CATCH BASIN TYPE G, 4 FT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$3,020.00	\$3,020.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	(\$180.00)
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	2.00	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	(\$770.00)
604.78	GRATES & FRAMES, SPECIAL HIGH CAPACITY GRATE	EA	1.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$230.00
608.26	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (F)	SY	225.00	\$85.00	\$19,125.00	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,125.00
609.216	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB 6" HIGH	LF	745.00	\$25.00	\$18,625.00	\$24.00	\$17,880.00	\$745.00
609.236	CURVED GRANITE SLOPE CURB 6" HIGH	LF	10.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$300.00
615.0201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	SF	151.00	\$85.00	\$12,835.00	\$75.00	\$11,325.00	\$1,510.00
615.023	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	U	7.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00

615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	227.00	\$48.00	\$10,896.00	\$50.00	\$11,350.00	(\$454.00)
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	29.00	\$25.00	\$725.00	\$45.00	\$1,305.00	(\$580.00)
615.0501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB	SF	4.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$16.00	\$64.00	\$36.00
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	54.00	\$15.00	\$810.00	\$13.00	\$702.00	\$108.00
615.063	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	U	4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$160.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	16,000.00	\$1.00	\$16,000.00	\$1.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,000.00	\$31.50	\$63,000.00	\$28.00	\$56,000.00	\$7,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	(\$10,000.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	(\$3,200.00)
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	(\$5,400.00)
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	30.00	\$47.50	\$1,425.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	9.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$33.00	\$297.00	\$378.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	2,550.00	\$2.00	\$5,100.00	\$1.50	\$3,825.00	\$1,275.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	16,650.00	\$0.25	\$4,162.50	\$0.25	\$4,162.50	\$0.00
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	250.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	80.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$160.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	220.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$11.00	\$2,420.00	(\$220.00)
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	480.00	\$2.00	\$960.00	\$2.00	\$960.00	\$0.00
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	50.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$100.00)
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	155.00	\$3.00	\$465.00	\$2.00	\$310.00	\$155.00
641.	LOAM	CY	250.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$3,750.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	270.00	\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$25.00	\$6,750.00	\$5,400.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	3,180.00	\$3.50	\$11,130.00	\$4.50	\$14,310.00	(\$3,180.00)

645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	3,310.00	\$2.50	\$8,275.00	\$2.50	\$8,275.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	80.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
646.31	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	SY	8,030.00	\$0.50	\$4,015.00	\$1.00	\$8,030.00	(\$4,015.00)	(\$4,015.00)
647.1	HUMUS	CY	1,050.00	\$16.00	\$16,800.00	\$16.00	\$16,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	3.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
697.31	PROJECT OPERATIONS PLAN	U	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	6.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	8,500.00	\$1.00	\$8,500.00	\$1.00	\$8,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**Total:** \$772,561.00 \$789,597.50 (\$17,036.50)